

RECASTED ISSUE NO.1 TO 4

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that himself and the defendant No.2 to 11 are the absolute owners of the suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that himself and the defendant No.2 to 11 are entitled for the possession of the suit schedule property?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that himself and the defendant No.2 to 11 are entitled for mesne profits?
4. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that late T.S. Rohithaksha S/o Channappa had executed the sale agreement on 02.07.2001 agreeing to sell the suit schedule property for valuable sale consideration of Rs.16,000/- per acre and possession was delivered to him during 1992 as per the oral agreement by receiving the part of sale consideration?

Dated: 09.03.2026

**Sd/-
Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Channagiri.**